Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0843321 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 3/31/2016 11:58:20 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: Friends of the Holt Home Incorporated

Company ID: 0843321 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 11/26/2012 10:57:45 AM Date filed: 3/31/2016 11:58:20 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O. Box 704

Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Registered Agent Name/Address

Stephen G Hopkins Esq 83 Ballpark Road Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Current Officers

President Susan Dyer 4557 Hwy 1401, Harned, KY 40144
Secretary Sherry Stith 84 Seven Oaks Ext. Ln., Irvington, KY 40146
Treasurer Sherry Stith 84 Seven Oaks Ext. Ln., Irvington, KY 40146
Vice President Jonathan Boyd 213 E 5th Street, Hardinsburg, KY 40143

Directors

6930 E Hwy 144, Hardinsburg, KY 40143 Director Gordon Lee Stinnett 7601 N Hwy 259, Hardinsburg, KY 40143 Director Paul Joseph O'Donoghue Kathina Bell 10682 E Hwy 60, Irvington, KY 40146 Director Director Maurice Lucas 613 Bomar Street, Hardinsburg, KY 40143 Director Melissa Kampars P. O. Box 461, Hardinsburg, KY 40143 Director Charlie Corbett 863 Cave Heights Lane, Falls of Rough, KY 40119

Signatures

SignatureSherry D StithTitleSecretary/Treasurer